Features
PCM-9389
Intel® Atom™ N455/D525 3.5" SBC, DDR3
SODIMM/on-board SDRAM, 24-bit LVDS/TTL,
VGA, 2 GbE, LPC, CF, PC/104, iManager
 � Intel® Atom™ N455 Single Core/ D525 Dual Core processor + ICH8M, DDR3
on-board memory or SO-DIMM support
 � Intel Gen 3.5 DX9, MPEG2 Hardware Decoder, dual independent display:

Block Diagram
PCM-9389
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU L2
Cache Memory VGA LVDS TTL USB
2.0 SATA II GbE Audio RS-
232
RS-232/
422/485 CF LPC conn. Expansion Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temp.
PCM-9389N-1GS6A1E Atom N455 512 KB 1GB onboard 1 18/24-bit by request 4 2 2 Yes 3 1 1 Yes PC/104 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9389N-S6A1E Atom N455 512 KB SODIMM 1 18/24-bit by request 4 2 2 Yes 3 1 1 Yes PC/104 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9389D-S8A1E Atom D525 1 MB SODIMM 1 18/24-bit by request 4 2 2 Yes 3 1 1 Yes PC/104 Active 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9389NZ-1GOBA1E Atom N455 512 KB 1GB onboard 1 18/24-bit by request 4 2 2 Yes 3 1 1 Yes PC/104 Passive -20 ~ 80° C
PCM-9389NZ-2GDMA1E Atom N455 512 KB 2GB bundled 1 18/24-bit by request 4 2 2 Yes 3 1 1 Yes PC/104 Passive -20 ~ 80° C
PCM-9389NZ21GOBA1E Atom N455 512 KB 1GB onboard 1 18/24-bit by request 4 2 2 Yes 3 1 1 Yes PC/104 Passive -40 ~ 85° C
PCM-9389NZ22GDMA1E Atom N455 512 KB 2GB bundled 1 18/24-bit by request 4 2 2 Yes 3 1 1 Yes PC/104 Passive -40 ~ 85° C
Note: Passive = fanless;  Active = with fan
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
PCM-9389 SBC
Startup Manual
Utility CD
9689000002 mini Jumper pack
1700060202 KB/MS cable 20cm 1
1700018730 USB cable (2 ports) w/o bracket 25cm 2
1700019584 Audio cable (Mic-in, Line-in, Line-out) 20cm 1
1700016141 AT Power Cable 1
1700017863 RJ-45 LAN cable , 15cm 1
1700006291 SATA 7P cable w/ right angle, 30cm 1
1701200220 COM3/4 10*2P-2.0/D-SUB*2, 22cm 1
1700019435 COM2: RS-422/485 5P-1.25/D-SUB, 25cm 1
1700019414 COM2: RS-232 5*2P-2.0/D-SUB, 30cm 1
1960047988T011 Heatsink for ICH8M, 28x28.4x8mm 1
1960055364T001 Heatsink for PCM-9389N, 73.5x87.5x15mm 1
1960055365T001 Cooler for PCM-9389D, 73.5x87.5x18mm 1
1960057842T001 Heatsink for PCM-9389NZ/NZ2, 73.5x87.5x20mm 1
Rear I/O View
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960056151N001 Heat spreader (113 x 69.5 x 15 mm)